DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Board of Podiatric Medicine

RULE NOS.:RULE TITLES:
64B18-14.002 Penalities
64B18-14.010 Citations
NOTICE OF CHANGE

Notice is hereby given that the following additional changes have been made to the proposed rule in accordance with subparagraph 120.54(3)(d)1, FS, published in Vol. 31, No. 32, of the August 12, 2005, issue of the Florida Administrative Weekly. The change is in response to written comments submitted by the staff of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee. The change is as follows:

1. Subsection 14.002(rr) shall read as:

(rr) Failure to submit or update required information. The Board shall impose a penalty ranging from a reprimand up to probation plus a fine from $2,5000.00 to $5,000.00 pursuant to Section 456.039(3), Florida Statutes.
Specific Authority 456.039(3) FS., 456.073(3) FS., 456.079 FS. , 461.003 FS..461.005 FS., 461.013 FS.
2. Subsection 14.010 shall read as:

(j). Failure to comply with Section 456.039(3)(b) a fine of $50.00 per day.
Specific Authority 456.057 FS., 456.072 FS., 456.077 FS., 456.077(2) FS., 461.012 FS., 461.13(7) FS.
THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE PROPOSED RULE IS: Joe Baker, Executive Director, Board of Podiatric Medicine/MQA, 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #C07, Tallahassee, Florida 32399

